FORMATION OF ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE - 2023-2024

Sr. No.	Name of the Member	Designation	Category	Contact No.
01	Mr. M. V. Salagare	Chairman	Head of the Institute	9620400620 salagaremv@gmail.com
02	Ms. Sonali S. Patil	Member	Representative of Faculty	9071803655 sonalipatil15011994@gmail.com
03	Ms. Seema Shahapure	Member	Representative of Faculty	8296246171 seemashahapure30@gmail.com
04	Mr. Saiesh Tikare	Member	Representative of Faculty	8446613939 saieshrtikare27@gmail.com
05	Ms. Samruddhi More	Member	Representative of Student	8105447803 Samruddhim97@gmail.com
06	Mr. Rushikesh Pujari	Member	Representative of Student	8007926454 pujarirushiva@gmail.com
07	Police inspector of Kagwad Station	Member	Representative of Police Department	08339-264633

The committee shall meet periodically and review the situation and evolve effective measure to combat ragging. It shall also make surprise visit to the places where the new entrants are housed. The new entrants will also be encouraged to report any incidence of ragging even if they are not directly involved. The senior students will also be assigned with the responsibility of keeping the offence of ragging under check.

Strict action as per the guidelines of the government will be initiated on those students found guilty of ragging.

FORMATION OF ANTI RAGGING SQUAD - 2023-2024

Sr. No.	Name of the Member	Designation	Category	Contact No.
01	Mr. M. V. Salagare	Chairman	Head of the Institute	9620400620 salagaremv@gmail.com
02	Ms. Sonali S. Patil	Member	Representative of Faculty	9071803655 sonalipatil15011994@gmail.com
03	Mr. S. U. Latwade	Member	Representative of Faculty	8857936796 sujitlatwade922610@gmail.com
04	Ms. Shubhangi R. Patil	Member	Representative of Faculty	7348911124 shubhangipatilatn2000@gmail.com
05	Ms. Samruddhi More	Member	Representative of Student	8105447803 samruddhim97@gmail.com
06	Mr. Rushikesh Pujari	Member	Representative of Student	8007926454 pujarirushiva@gmail.com

The committee shall meet periodically and review the situation and evolve effective measure to combat ragging. It shall also make surprise visit to the places where the new entrants are housed. The new entrants will also be encouraged to report any incidence of ragging even if they are not directly involved. The senior students will also be assigned with the responsibility of keeping the offence of ragging under check.

Strict action as per the guidelines of the government will be initiated on those students found guilty of ragging.